Westchester Climbfest via Tarrytown (57.7 mi / 4058 ft) Route #7540683
Go At | On For | Go At On  For |
0.0 | Start of route 0.0 S | 42.7 | Warburton merges into Riverdale | 0.2
S | 0.0 | Exit train station to traffic light 0.0 Ave
QL | 0.0 | Ferris Ave 0.1 R | 42.9 | Prospect St 0.1
QR | 0.1 | Water St = Barker 0.5 QL | 43.0 | Hawthorne Ave 1.1
L | 0.6 | NBroadway/NY-22 N 1.5 L | 44.1 | Valentine Ln 0.5
BL | 2.1 NY-22 N 4.7 R | 44.6 | S Broadway 1.8
L | 6.8 | King St/NY-120 0.2 46.4 | #1 Train. (Bathrooms on left in | 0.2
BR | 7.0 | Whippoorwill Rd 2.6 Park)
M | 9.6 | Take a break in front of the coun- | 0.8 R | 46.6 | W 240th St 0.0
End try club...but don’t go in QL | 46.7 | Corlear Ave 0.7
L | 10.4 | TRO Whippoorwill Rd 1.4 L | 47.3 | W230th St 0.1
R | 11.7 | N Bedford Rd/NY-117 0.0 QR | 47.4 | Marble Hill Ave 0.1
/\ | 11.8 | Busy road, no shoulder 0.3 QL | 47.5 | W 228th St 0.1
L | 12.1 | Roaring Brook Rd 0.6 R | 47.6 | Broadway 0.1
R | 12.7 | Old Roaring Brook Rd 1.9 R | 47.8 | Cross Broadway Bridge on side- | 0.2
Note: 1/2 mile unpaved at top. walk
Some loose stones. Note: Yield to pedestrians
R | 14.6 | Milwood Rd./NY-133 E at T 0.4 R | 48.0 | Exit sidewalk onto Broadway 0.1
L | 15.0 | Crow Hill Rd 0.4 R | 48.1 | W218th St 0.2
L | 15.4 | TRO Crow Hill Rd 1.6 L | 48.3 | Seaman Ave 0.8
L | 17.0 | NY-100 S 0.7 L | 49.0 | Riverside Dr 0.0
L | 17.7 | Seven Bridges Rd 0.9 QR | 49.1 | Broadway 0.5
R | 18.6 | Milwood Rd./NY-133 W 1.5 Note: A Train
L | 20.2 | Sharp left onto Quaker Rd at light | 0.2 R | 49.5 | Bennett Ave 0.7
R | 20.3 | Hardscrabble Rd 4.1 R | 503 | W181st St 0.1
Note: Downshift before turn - QL | 50.4 | Fort Washington Ave 0.8
steep uphill. R | 51.1 | W 165th St 0.1
R | 24.4 | Pleasantville Rd 1.6 QL | 51.2 | Riverside Dr 2.4
L | 26.0 | S State Rd = Beech Hill Rd. 1.8 L | 53.6 | W 120th St 0.4
S | 27.8 | Cross NY-117 onto NY-448 S 0.1 R | 54.0 | Morningside Dr 0.5
R | 27.9 | Old Sleepy Hollow Rd/Sleepy Hol- | 1.7 L | 54.5 | W 110th St 0.4
low Rd R | 54.9 | into Central Park 0.0
BL | 29.6 | at stop sign TRO Sleepy Hollow | 1.4 S | 54.9 | West Dr 213
Rd L | 57.2 | Terrace Dr 0.3
S | 31.0 | Webber Ave to end 0.5 L | 57.5 | Sharp left onto East Dr 0.1
R | 31.5 | Bedford Rd 0.2 L | 57.7 | Ride ends @ Boathouse 0.0
L | 31.7 | Broadway 0.0 57.7 | End of route
PIT | 31.7 | Lunch in Tarrytown at Horseman | 0.6
Diner or Mrs. Green’s Market
S | 32.2 | Continue south on Broadway/US- | 4.4
9S8
R | 36.7 | TRO Broadway/US-9 S 1.5
R | 38.2 | Warburton Ave 4.6
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